

THE
EPiC COOKiNG[®]
COMPANY

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

This Declaration of Compliance is issued by **The Epic Cooking Company**, acting as producer and distributor of the **Holy Smoke BBQ** product range.

Product: Holy Smoke BBQ Aluminum Trays , 2 sizes

Intended Use: Suitable for direct contact with all types of food, including fatty and moist foods. Designed for oven use up to 220°C and suitable for refrigeration and freezing. Not intended for microwave use.

Regulatory Compliance:

This product complies with the requirements of:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP)
- Technical Guide on Metals and Alloys used in Food Contact Materials (migration testing basis)
- Applicable GCC/SFDA requirements for food-contact aluminium

Supporting Test Evidence (Independent Laboratory):

Laboratory: TÜV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd., Floor 1-5, Block 5, No. 1100, Huanli Road, Yungu Community, Xinhua Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. China. Tel: +86 755 8268 1188 • Email: service-gc@tuv.com • Web: www.tuv.com

Test Report No.: 168507808a 001

Sample: Aluminium Tray (M001), colour: Silvery

Sample receiving date: 2024-10-10

Testing period: 2024-10-17 to 2024-10-25

Place of testing: Chemical Laboratory, Shenzhen

Overall conclusion: PASS

1) Sensorial Examination (DIN 10955:2024):

Food simulant: Water • Test condition: 100°C for 2 hours.

Result: No discernible deviation in smell or taste (score 0/0; limit for failure = 3).

THE
EPiC COOKiNG[®]
COMPANY

2) Specific Release of Metals (ICP-MS):

Methodology with reference to the Technical Guide on Metals and Alloys used in Food Contact Materials; migration behaviour per Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011, Chapter V, Article 18 (as referenced).

Food simulant: Artificial tap water • Condition: 100°C for 2 hours • V/S ratio: 118 mL/dm².

Key finding: All measured elements were below the specified limits. For Aluminium (Al), the 3rd test result was 4.4 mg/kg (limit 5 mg/kg); sums of 1st+2nd test for all metals were within the sevenfold limits.

Traceability and Technical File:

Supporting documentation, including full TÜV test report and analytical data, is maintained in our technical files and is available to competent authorities upon request.

Issued by:

The Epic Cooking Company International AB

Hamntorget 3

SE-252 21 HELSINGBORG

Brand: Holy Smoke BBQ

Date of Issue: November 2025

Authorized by: Anna Evertse, Procurement



Anna Evertse

The Epic Cooking Company